2015-J4652

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION honoring Southtowns Financial Group, Inc. upon the occasion of its designation as recipient of the Business Community Beautification Award by the Orchard Park Chamber of Commerce

WHEREAS, It is the custom of this Legislative Body to honor those businesses within the State of New York which distinguish themselves through outstanding professional behavior, and enduring commitment to the community; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Southtowns Financial Group, Inc. upon the occasion of its designation as recipient of the Business Community Beautification Award for the first quarter of 2016, by the Orchard Park Chamber of Commerce; and WHEREAS, Located in Orchard Park, Southtowns Financial Group, Inc. has more than 50 years of experience in the financial services industry; and WHEREAS, Remaining true to its mission, Southtowns Financial Group, Inc. helps people love life with financial preparedness; and WHEREAS, Over its distinguished history, Southtowns Financial Group, Inc. has demonstrated continuous service to the residents and communities which it serves; and

WHEREAS, The success of Southtowns Financial Group, Inc. is in direct correlation to the efforts of its members, whose involvement is, and always has been, characterized by an impressive commitment, an unbridled enthusiasm, and an uncompromising standard of excellence in all endeavors on behalf of the organization and the community it serves; and WHEREAS, This auspicious occasion presents an opportunity for this Legislative Body to recognize and pay tribute to Southtowns Financial Group, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that those busi-

nesses which enhance the well-being and vitality of their community and have shown a long and sustained commitment to excellence certainly have earned the recognition and applause of all the citizens of this great Empire State; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Southtowns Financial Group, Inc. upon the occasion of its designation as recipient of the Business Community Beautification Award by the Orchard Park Chamber of Commerce; and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Southtowns Financial Group, Inc.